
COURSE OF INSTRUCTION   FOURTH YEAR BASIC B.SC. NURSING  

SN SUBJECT THEORY HRS

Class Lab

PRACTICAL 
HRS HRS

1 Midwifery and Obstetrical 
nursing - -

180
Refer guide 
line of 3rd & 

4th year
2 Community Health Nursing 90 135
3 Nursing Research & 

statistics 45 *

4 Management of nursing 
services and education 60 30

195 30 315
TOTAL HOURS 540 

* Project work to be carried out during internship
Practical – 30 hours per week

SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOURTH YEAR

SN SUBJECT HOURS INTERNAL 
ASSESSMENT

EXTERNAL 
EXAM TOTAL

1 Midwifery and 
Obstetrical nursing 3 25 75 100

2 Community Health 
Nursing 3 25 75 100

3 # Nursing Research & 
statistics --

100
(College level qualifying 
exam, minimum passing 

marks 50 %)

-- 100

4 Management of nursing 
services and education 3 25 75 100

Practical and viva 
voce
 Midwifery and 
Obstetrical nursing

50 50 100

Community Health 
Nursing 50 50 100

#  College level qualifying exam to appear in University Examination, minimum passing 
Marks 50%.



Scheme of Internal Assessment

Sr No Subjects

Maximum 
marks for 
internal 

assessment

Assignments / tests  Weig
htage

Maximum 
marks of 

assessmen
t / tests

1 Midwifery and 
Obstetrical 
nursing
Theory

25
Mid term examination –
(3rd year) 
Pre final – (4th year)

                         
Assignments:
Seminar 01 (3rd year)
Drug study 01    (4th year)

50

75

50
50

    
   15 marks 

   
   10 marks

Midwifery and 
Obstetrical 
nursing
Practical

50
Case presentation 01 
(4th year)

 
ANC/ PNC ward
Care study 03    (4th year) 
Antenatal ward- 01
Postnatal ward 01
Newborn 01
Health education 01 

    (3rd year)
Newborn assessment 01 
(3rd year)
Case book     (3rd year, 4th 

year & internship)
Clinical evaluation 04 
ANC ward 01             
PNC ward 01 
Nursery 01                    
Labor room 01
(3rd year & 4th year)
 
Practical examination
Viva         
Midterm examination 
Prefinal examination 

50

150

25

25

100
400

50
50
50
900

      50 
       marks 

2 Community 
Health Nursing
Theory 

25
Midterm Test – 1
Prefinal Exam – 1

Assignment
Seminar

50
75

50

    
   15 marks 

   10 marks

Community 
Health Nursing
Practical

50

Family Care Study 
Health Talk 
Procedure evaluation 
Family Folders (5x10) 
Clinical evaluation  

Practical examination 
Midterm 
Prefinal 

50
100
50
50
200

50
50
550

 

    50marks 



Sr No Subjects

Maximum 
marks for 
internal 

assessment

Assignments / tests  Weig
htage

Maximum 
marks of 

assessmen
t / tests

3 Nursing 
Research & 
statistics

100
Midterm Test – 1
Prefinal Exam – 1

Assignment
Group project

25
25

50

    
   50 marks

   
   50 marks

4 Management of 
nursing services 
and education

25
Midterm Test – 1
Prefinal Exam – 1

Assignment:
Seminar
Ward management
Diet sheet
Clinical evaluation 

50
75

100
25
25
100
____
250

    
   15 marks 

   
   

  10 marks
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