## **COURSE OF INSTRUCTION FOURTH YEAR BASIC B.SC. NURSING**

SN	SUBJECT	THEORY HRS		PRACTICAL HRS	HRS
		Class	Lab		
1	Midwifery and Obstetrical nursing	-	-	180 Refer guide line of 3 <sup>rd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> year	
2	Community Health Nursing	90		135	
3	Nursing Research & statistics	45		*	
4	Management of nursing services and education	60	30		
		195	30	315	
	TOTAL HOURS	540			

<sup>\*</sup> Project work to be carried out during internship

Practical – 30 hours per week

## SCHEME OF EXAMINATION FOURTH YEAR

SN	SUBJECT	HOURS	INTERNAL ASSESSMENT	EXTERNAL EXAM	TOTAL
1	Midwifery and Obstetrical nursing	3	25	75	100
2	Community Health Nursing	3	25	75	100
3	# Nursing Research & statistics		100 (College level qualifying exam, minimum passing marks 50 %)		100
4	Management of nursing services and education	3	25	75	100
	Practical and viva voce Midwifery and Obstetrical nursing		50	50	100
	Community Health Nursing		50	50	100

<sup>#</sup> College level qualifying exam to appear in University Examination, minimum passing Marks 50%.

## **Scheme of Internal Assessment**

Sr No	Subjects	Maximum marks for internal assessment	Assignments / tests	Weig htage	Maximum marks of assessmen t / tests
1	Midwifery and Obstetrical nursing Theory	25	Mid term examination – (3 <sup>rd</sup> year) Pre final – (4 <sup>th</sup> year)	50 75	} 15 marks
			Assignments: Seminar 01 (3rd year) Drug study 01 (4 <sup>th</sup> year)	50 50	} 10 marks
	Midwifery and Obstetrical nursing	50	Case presentation 01 (4 <sup>th</sup> year)	50	
	Practical		ANC/ PNC ward Care study 03 (4 <sup>th</sup> year) Antenatal ward- 01 Postnatal ward 01 Newborn 01	150	
			Health education 01 (3 <sup>rd</sup> year) Newborn assessment 01	25 25	
			(3 <sup>rd</sup> year) Case book (3rd year, 4 <sup>th</sup> year & internship) Clinical evaluation 04 ANC ward 01 PNC ward 01 Nursery 01 Labor room 01 (3rd year & 4 <sup>th</sup> year)	100 400	50 marks
			Practical examination Viva Midterm examination Prefinal examination	50 50 50 900	
2	Community Health Nursing Theory	25	Midterm Test – 1 Prefinal Exam – 1	50 75	} 15 marks
			Assignment Seminar	50	} 10 marks
	Community Health Nursing Practical	50	Family Care Study Health Talk Procedure evaluation Family Folders (5x10) Clinical evaluation  Practical examination	50 100 50 50 200	50marks
			Midterm Prefinal	50 50 550	

Sr No	Subjects	Maximum marks for internal assessment	Assignments / tests	Weig htage	Maximum marks of assessmen t / tests
3	Nursing Research &	100	Midterm Test – 1 Prefinal Exam – 1	25 25	50 marks
	statistics		Assignment Group project	50	50 marks
4	Management of nursing services and education	25	Midterm Test – 1 Prefinal Exam – 1 Assignment:	50 75	15 marks
			Seminar Ward management Diet sheet Clinical evaluation	100 25 25 100	10 marks
				250	J